311796E
Operation / 操作 / 操作 / 작동
GH™ 130, GH 200, GH230, GH 300 Hydraulic Sprayers
GH™ 130, GH 200, GH230, GH 300 油圧式スプレー装置
GH™ 130, GH 200, GH230, GH 300 液压喷涂机
GH™ 130, GH 200, GH230, GH 300 수압식 분무기
- Use with Architectural Coatings and Paints -
‐建築コーティングと塗装への利用 ‐
- 适用于建筑涂层和涂料 -
- 구조적 코팅 및 페인트용 -
List of models provided on page 2. / 型式のリストは 2 ページに記載。 /
型号清单见第 2 页。 / 2 페이지의 모델 목록 .
3300 psi (22.8 MPa, 228 bar) Maximum Working Pressure / 3300 psi (22.8 Mpa、228 バール ) 最大使用圧力 /
3300 psi （22.8 MPa, 228 bar）最大工作压力 / 3300 psi (22.8 MPa, 228 bar) 최대 작동 압력
Important Safety
Instructions
Read all warnings and
instructions in this manual.
Save these instructions.
重要な安全情報
本取扱説明書のすべての警告
および説明をお読み下さい。
説明書は保管しておくように
して下さい。
重要安全说明
请阅读本手册的所有警告
及说明。妥善保存这些说明。
중요 안전 정보
이 설명서의 모든 경고와 지
침을 읽고 , 이러한 지침을
보관해 두십시오 .
311797
311845
311861 - Contractor Gun
311254 - Silver Gun
ti5380a
EN JA ZH KO
Models / 型番 / 型号 / 모델
2 311796E
Models / 型番 / 型号 / 모델
Electric Motor Kit Options
253957 ✔ ✔
253959 ✔ ✔ ✔
253980 ✔ ✔ ✔
253962 ✔ ✔
253963 ✔ ✔ ✔
253981 ✔ ✔ ✔
255095 ✔ ✔
253965 ✔ ✔
253966 ✔ ✔ ✔
253982 ✔ ✔ ✔
253968 ✔ ✔
Kit Number Sprayer Model Description
288474 GH130 120VAC, 60Hz, 20A, CAS/UL approved
288473 GH130 120VAC, 60Hz, 15A
248950 GH200/GH230 120VAC, 60Hz, 20A, CSA/UL approved
248949 GH200/GH230 120 VAC, 60Hz, 15A
248946 EH200/HD1200 240VAC, 50Hz, 13.4A
GH130 GH200 GH230 GH300
120 Vac
60 Hz
ETL/CSA/UL
120 Vac
60 Hz
Warning
311796E 3
Warning
The following warnings are for the setup, use, grounding, maintenance, and repair of this equipment. The exclamation point symbol
alerts you to a general warning and the hazard symbol refers to procedure-specific risk. Refer back to these warnings. Additional,
product-specific warnings may be found throughout the body of this manual where applicable.
WARNING
FIRE AND EXPLOSION HAZARD
Flammable fumes, such as solvent and paint fumes, in work area can ignite or explode. To help prevent
fire and explosion: